House of Shri Mahesh Kshirsaga.

Outstanding Dues for which the
secured assets are being sold:

Rs.3,74,403.34 (Rupees Three Lakh Seventy Four Thousands Four Hundred Three and
Thirty Four Paisa Only) as of 13/12/2023 as per notice under section 13(2) SARFAESI Act.
Rs.5,76,702.34 (Rupees Five Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Seven Hundred Two and Thirty
Four Paisa Only) as of 08/04/2025 together with further interest, cost, charges and
expenses thereon w.e.f. 09/04/2025 till the date of payment and realization.

Reserve Price below which the
Secured Asset will not be sold (in Rs.): Rs.5,42,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs.54,200/- (Rupees Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Only)

CERSAI ID: Asset ID: 200061153016; Security Interest ID: 400060539002

Claims, if any, which have been
put forward against the property

and any other dues known to
Secured creditor and value

Not Known

Inspection of Properties: 16/05/2025 between 11.00 A.M.

[...]

Mandir, Sector 36, Nerul West, Navi-Mumbai, 400706, Maharashtra, 3) Mr. 
Chandrabhushan Ramnath Singh S/o Mr. Ramnath Singh, Addressed at:- House 
No.856, 2nd Floor, Parshuram Niwas, Near Vitthal Mandir, Sector 36, Nerul  West, 
Navi-Mumbai, 400706, Maharashtra, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice 
being Rs.15,68,362.15 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Three 
Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Fifteen Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt 
of the said Notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorised 
O�cer has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise